
TASMANIAN    
  WINTER 2025 
PROGRAM

May
EVENT LOCATION EVENT START EVENT END

LIMBO – Spiegeltent Hobart Hobart Friday 4 April  Sunday 11 May 

Agfest Field Days Carrick Thursday 1 May  Saturday 3 May 

Illuminate the North West 
North West 
locations 

Thursday 1 May  Sunday 31 August 

International Conference* Statewide Thursday 1 May  Monday 5 May 

Weindorfer Day Wilmot  Sunday 4 May Sunday 4 May 

National Incentive Conference* Hobart Tuesday 6 May  Thursday 8 May 

National Association Conference* Hobart Wednesday 7 May Saturday 10 May 

2025 Snowy River Caravans Tasmania Super 440 Perth Friday 9 May Sunday 11 May 

The Devils Cardigan - UCI Gravel World Series Derby  Saturday 10 May Saturday 10 May 

AFL – North Melbourne vs Brisbane Lions Hobart Sunday 11 May Sunday 11 May 

National Association Conference* Launceston Monday 12 May Thursday 15 May 

National Corporate Conference* Statewide Monday 12 May Friday 16 May 

National Association Conference* Hobart Monday 12 May Wednesday 14 May 

Stanley & Tarkine Forage Festival Stanley  Thursday 15 May Sunday 18 May 

National Corporate Conference* Devonport Thursday 15 May Friday 16 May 

National Association Conference* Hobart Thursday 15 May Sunday 18 May 

National Association Conference* Hobart Thursday 15 May  Sunday 18 May 

National Corporate Conference* Hobart Sunday 18 May Thursday 22 May 

National Corporate Conference* Hobart Tuesday 20 May Thursday 22 May 

Australian Musical Theatre Festival Launceston Wednesday 21 May Sunday 25 May 

National Association Conference* Hobart Wednesday 28 May Saturday 31 May 

*Closed business events. Event names not included for confidentially reasons
** Event confirmed but not officially announced. More details to come

Domescapes
Glamping



June
EVENT LOCATION EVENT START EVENT END

The Mcgrath Launceston 
Running Festival 

Launceston  Sunday 1 June Sunday 1 June 

National Corporate Conference* Launceston Monday 2 June Friday 6 June 

Dark Mofo 2025 
Hobart and 
surrounds 

Thursday 5 June Saturday 21 June 

Bay of Fires Winter Arts Festival St Helens Friday 6 June Sunday 15 June 

National Association 
Conference* 

Hobart Monday 9 June Wednesday 11 June 

AFL – Hawthorn  
vs Adelaide Crows 

Launceston Friday 13 June Friday 13 June 

International Association 
Conference* 

Hobart Saturday 14 June Wednesday 18 June

National Association Conference* Hobart Wednesday 18 June Thursday 19 June

Light up the West Coast  
– Strahan Solstice 

Strahan  Thursday 19 June Sunday 22 June 

Solstice in the Square  
– Winter’s Warmer Up North 

George Town Friday 20 June Friday 20 June 

Beyond the Forest** Queenstown Friday 20 June Saturday 21 June 

Winter Lights 2025 St Marys  Saturday 21 June Saturday 21 June 

Tasmanian Highlands Gathering Miena Saturday 21 June Sunday 22 June 

Port to Post** Strahan Friday 27 June Saturday 21 June 

Light up the West Coast – 
Colours of Queenstown 

Queenstown Friday 27 June Sunday 29 June 

National Incentive Conference* Hobart Friday 27 June Monday 30 June 

Festival of Voices 2025 
Various 
locations 

Friday 27 June Sunday 6 July 

Bicheno Beams Bicheno  Saturday 28 June Saturday 19 July 

Permission to Trespass 
North West 
locations 

Sunday 29 June Monday 28 July 

July
EVENT LOCATION EVENT START EVENT END

Lightwave Festival 
Tasman 
Peninsula 

Friday 11 July Sunday 13 July 

National Corporate Conference* Hobart Friday 18 July Monday 21 July 

International Association Conference* Hobart Wednesday 23 July Sunday 27 July 

National Association Conference* Hobart Wednesday 23 July Saturday 26 July 

National Corporate Conference* Hobart Sunday 27 July Tuesday 29 July 

agriCULTURED Launceston Thursday 31 July Sunday 3 August 

August
EVENT LOCATION EVENT START EVENT END

Tasmanian Whisky Week 2025 
Various 
locations 

Saturday 2 August Sunday 10 August 

Tassie Scallop Fiesta Bridport Sunday 3 August Sunday 3 August 

Tasmanian Whisky Week Statewide Monday 4 August Sunday 10 August 

7 Tasmania 2025 Open DanceSport 
Championship 

Launceston Saturday 9 August Saturday 9 August 

National Association Conference* Hobart Saturday 9 August Sunday 10 August 

Heritage & Bullock Festival Oatlands Saturday 9 August Sunday 10 August 

Winter Challenge Tasmania Orford  Sunday 10 August Sunday 10 August 

Latrobe's Chocolate Winterfest** Latrobe Sunday 10 August Sunday 10 August 

Beaker Street Festival Statewide Tuesday 12 August Tuesday 19 August 

Beaker Street Festival Hobart Tuesday 12 August Tuesday 19 August 

National Association Conference* Hobart Friday 22 August  Sunday 24 August 

National Incentive Conference* Hobart Wednesday 27 August Sunday 31 August 

National Association Conference* Hobart Thursday 28 August Sunday 31 August 

Hadley's Art Prize opening Hobart Thursday 28 August Thursday 28 August *Closed business events. Event names not included for confidentially reasons
** Event confirmed but not officially announced. More details to come


